
Pos 

CUCAL 

1 

EPUCAL 

1 

2 

JUCAL 

1 

MUCAL 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

OU 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

Num. 

118 

146 

150 

139 

112 

130 

120 

124 

119 

121 

127 

129 

141 

140 

151 

101 

102 

103 

106 

123 

117 

Nome 

IULIANO ANTONIO 

GRAMUGLIA GIUSEPPE 

MENNITI DIEGO 

SANTELLI  MATTEO 

RASO MASSIMO 

GIORGIO ALESSANDRO 

CASTIGLIONE CARMINE 

LUPO MAURO 

MERCURI RAFFAELE 

BARTUCCA GIANPAOLO 

CARACCIOLO GIOVANNI 

BARTUCCA ALESSANDRO 

FUSCALDO DIEGO 

PRIOLO FABIO 

MORRONE ENRICO 

DEL COCO MATTEO 

LULLO DAMIANO 

GABALLO MICHELE 

PISCITIELLO DONATO 

CAGGIULA LUIGI PASQUALE

LA FORGIA GIANANDREA 

Motoclub/Team

Enduro Pollino asd 

BIKERS SOLITARI LAMEZIA TE

BIKERS SOLITARI LAMEZIA TE

MC 1816 A.S.D. 

BIKERS SOLITARI LAMEZIA TE

MC 1816 A.S.D. 

SILA OFF ROAD 

CALABRIA ENDURO RACING 

Endurorito 

Endurorito 

SRT Sacca' Racing Team 

Endurorito 

SILA OFF ROAD 

SRT Sacca' Racing Team 

MC 1816 A.S.D. 

PARDI RACING 

100% 

Salentino Otranto 

100% 

Nitro 

Altamurgia 

Classe 

CUCAL 

EPUCAL 

EPUCAL 

JUCAL 

MUCAL 

MUCAL 

MUCAL 

MUCAL 

MUCAL 

MUCAL 

MUCAL 

MUCAL 

MUCAL 

MUCAL 

MUCAL 

OU 

OU 

OU 

OU 

OU 

OU 

Giri 

5 

5 
5 

5 

5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 

5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 

CT1 

1  [4:57.317] 

1  [5:21.884] 

1  [5:19.002] 

1  [5:13.939] 

1  [4:48.168] 

1  [4:58.026] 

1  [4:58.513] 

1  [4:49.470] 

1  [4:48.220] 

1  [4:49.192] 

1  [4:58.356] 

1  [5:06.886] 

1  [5:18.212] 

1  [5:11.092] 

1  [5:51.228] 

1  [4:14.385] 

1  [4:21.544] 

1  [4:30.042] 

1  [4:32.892] 

1  [4:52.414] 

1  [4:46.838] 

ET1 

1  [8:12.262] 

1  [9:20.671] 

[10:15.228] 

1  [9:12.025] 

1  [8:13.113] 

1  [8:16.280] 

1  [8:13.729] 

1  [8:17.179] 

1  [8:28.532] 

1  [8:28.391] 

1  [8:17.559] 

1  [8:55.100] 

1  [9:11.492] 

1  [9:10.110] 

[10:32.333] 

1  [7:04.236] 

1  [7:15.569] 

1  [7:37.756] 

1  [7:46.492] 

1  [8:33.859] 

1  [8:35.901] 

CT2 

1  [4:47.338] 

1  [5:10.496] 

1  [5:18.105] 

1  [5:15.563] 

1  [4:51.670] 

1  [4:47.134] 

1  [4:47.582] 

1  [4:53.535] 

1  [4:58.864] 

1  [4:51.267] 

1  [4:57.875] 

1  [5:05.600] 

1  [5:14.195] 

1  [5:19.262] 

1  [5:52.662] 

1  [4:10.864] 

1  [4:24.775] 

1  [4:24.841] 

1  [4:39.397] 

1  [4:46.057] 

1  [4:50.836] 

ET2 

1  [8:10.488] 

1  [9:21.241] 

  [10:15.505] 

1  [9:36.377] 

1  [8:05.369] 

1  [8:11.188] 

1  [8:30.303] 

1  [8:34.471] 

1  [8:25.172] 

1  [8:34.003] 

1  [8:31.582] 

1  [9:01.043] 

1  [9:38.209] 

1  [9:31.614] 

  [10:35.816] 

1  [7:03.413] 

1  [7:13.191] 

1  [7:27.607] 

1  [7:44.238] 

1  [8:27.339] 

1  [9:03.653] 

CT3 

1  [4:41.732] 

1  [5:10.615] 

1  [5:18.723] 

1  [5:13.005] 

1  [4:48.294] 

1  [4:46.114] 

1  [4:47.506] 

1  [4:52.728] 

1  [4:50.598] 

1  [4:49.700] 

1  [4:56.057] 

1  [5:05.179] 

1  [5:14.799] 

1  [5:31.075] 

1  [5:46.524] 

1  [4:06.012] 

1  [4:20.266] 

1  [4:22.011] 

1  [4:31.364] 

1  [4:41.385] 

1  [5:01.921] 

Tempo Totale 

30:49.137 

34:24.907 

36:26.563 

34:30.909 

30:46.614 

30:58.742 

31:17.633 

31:27.383 

31:31.386 

31:32.553 

31:41.429 

33:13.808 

34:36.907 

34:43.153 

38:38.563 

26:38.910 

27:35.345 

28:22.257 

29:14.383 

31:21.054 

32:19.149 

Diff 

4:10.227 

7:45.997 

9:47.653 

7:51.999 

4:07.704 

4:19.832 

4:38.723 

4:48.473 

4:52.476 

4:53.643 

5:02.519 

6:34.898 

7:57.997 

8:04.243 

11:59.653 

56.435 

1:43.347 

2:35.473 

4:42.144 

5:40.239 
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Pos 
7 

SUCAL 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

TCUCAL 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

TUCAL 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

Num. 
135 

109 

111 

115 

116 

134 

114 

144 

131 

105 

104 

107 

108 

110 

153 

133 

126 

122 

125 

128 

143 

147 

148 

113 

152 

Nome 
BUSCEMI ANTONINO 

CASILE MARCO 

GUADAGNOLO PASQUALINO

TURANO LUCA 

ARCURI WILLIAM 

PERRI FRANCESCO 

GALLORO GIANLUCA 

MUTO ANTONIO 

TALARICO DAVIDE 

DIANO FRANCESCO 

BENVENUTI FRANCESCO 

CARUSO ROSARIO DAVIDE 

APOLLONIO  GIOVANNI 

MERCURIO SALVATORE 

MARTINO SALVATORE 

SACCA` MARCELLO 

GALLO ANTONIO 

MERCURI GIOVANNI 

MERCURI ANTONIO 

PUCCIO CHRISTIAN 

BOMBACI NUNZIO 

CARIATI FRANCESCO 

PERRI ROBERTO 

SCARCELLO LORENZO EMA

SANTO LUIGI 

Motoclub/Team
Nicolosi Etna 

ENDURO FOREVER RC 

CALABRIA ENDURO RACING 

MC 1816 A.S.D. 

SILA OFF ROAD 

CALABRIA ENDURO RACING 

Vibo Valentia 

CALABRIA ENDURO RACING 

BIKERS SOLITARI LAMEZIA TE

Vibo Valentia 

CALABRIA ENDURO RACING 

Endurorito 

MOTOR SPORT MX 

Endurorito 

MC 1816 A.S.D. 

SRT Sacca' Racing Team 

CATANZARO ENDURO A.S.D. 

Endurorito 

Lamezia Cross Lo Scoiattolo 

CATANZARO ENDURO A.S.D. 

MC 1816 A.S.D. 

ENTURISTI CIRO` MARINA 

ENTURISTI CIRO` MARINA 

SILA OFF ROAD 

MC 1816 A.S.D. 

Classe 
OU 

SUCAL 

SUCAL 

SUCAL 

SUCAL 

SUCAL 

SUCAL 

SUCAL 

SUCAL 

TCUCAL 

TCUCAL 

TCUCAL 

TCUCAL 

TCUCAL 

TUCAL 

TUCAL 

TUCAL 

TUCAL 

TUCAL 

TUCAL 

TUCAL 

TUCAL 

TUCAL 

TUCAL 

TUCAL 

Giri 
5 

5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 

5 
5 
5 
5 
5 

5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
1 
1 

CT1 
1  [5:05.840] 

1  [4:36.728] 

1  [4:38.306] 

1  [4:49.853] 

1  [4:47.632] 

1  [4:58.781] 

1  [5:03.441] 

1  [5:31.552] 

1  [5:26.838] 

1  [4:30.658] 

1  [4:33.722] 

1  [4:33.162] 

1  [4:42.083] 

1  [4:49.119] 

1  [4:55.269] 

1  [4:51.006] 

1  [4:50.770] 

1  [5:09.334] 

1  [4:57.987] 

1  [5:13.723] 

1  [5:13.005] 

1  [5:45.677] 

1  [5:43.818] 

1  [4:50.321] 

1  [5:30.289] 

ET1 
1  [8:51.961] 

1  [7:49.161] 

1  [8:04.311] 

1  [8:02.770] 

1  [8:20.087] 

1  [8:35.775] 

1  [8:26.954] 

1  [9:10.541] 

1  [8:58.878] 

1  [7:30.967] 

1  [7:37.106] 

1  [8:05.497] 

1  [7:56.799] 

1  [8:10.105] 

1  [8:21.913] 

1  [8:16.089] 

1  [8:28.184] 

1  [8:28.951] 

1  [8:43.936] 

1  [8:55.732] 

1  [9:10.972] 

1  [9:39.092] 

[10:37.083] 

0  [] 

0  [] 

CT2 
1  [5:07.884] 

1  [4:41.636] 

1  [4:41.244] 

1  [4:44.969] 

1  [4:47.771] 

1  [4:48.885] 

1  [4:54.692] 

1  [5:06.360] 

1  [5:12.426] 

1  [4:34.009] 

1  [4:29.062] 

1  [4:31.879] 

1  [4:35.622] 

1  [4:45.103] 

1  [4:42.267] 

1  [4:50.071] 

1  [4:50.986] 

1  [4:50.852] 

1  [5:02.133] 

1  [5:20.001] 

1  [5:19.336] 

1  [5:28.531] 

1  [5:46.165] 

0  [] 

0  [] 

ET2 
1  [8:54.814] 

1  [7:43.475] 

1  [8:05.563] 

1  [8:07.430] 

1  [8:20.087] 

1  [8:35.060] 

1  [8:39.483] 

1  [8:52.273] 

1  [9:13.561] 

1  [7:29.261] 

1  [7:36.064] 

1  [7:56.989] 

1  [7:57.935] 

1  [8:01.923] 

1  [8:15.923] 

1  [8:22.605] 

1  [8:21.653] 

1  [8:34.276] 

1  [8:53.670] 

1  [8:58.598] 

1  [9:25.074] 

1  [9:44.780] 

1  [9:56.477] 

0  [] 

0  [] 

CT3 
1  [5:06.156] 

1  [4:36.507] 

1  [4:34.912] 

1  [4:46.555] 

1  [4:46.404] 

1  [4:48.070] 

1  [4:56.723] 

1  [5:14.927] 

1  [5:11.694] 

1  [4:27.177] 

1  [4:24.103] 

1  [4:27.543] 

1  [4:39.456] 

1  [4:37.998] 

1  [4:53.536] 

1  [4:49.370] 

1  [4:53.316] 

1  [4:51.013] 

1  [5:07.025] 

1  [5:04.752] 

1  [5:21.852] 

1  [5:35.093] 

1  [5:35.530] 

0  [] 

0  [] 

Tempo Totale 

33:06.655 

29:27.507 

30:04.336 

30:31.577 

31:01.981 

31:46.571 

32:01.293 

33:55.653 

34:03.397 

28:32.072 

28:40.057 

29:35.070 

29:51.895 

30:24.248 

31:08.908 

31:09.141 

31:24.909 

31:54.426 

32:44.751 

33:32.806 

34:30.239 

36:13.173 

37:39.073 

4:50.321 

5:30.289 

Diff 
6:27.745 

2:48.597 

3:25.426 

3:52.667 

4:23.071 

5:07.661 

5:22.383 

7:16.743 

7:24.487 

1:53.162 

2:01.147 

2:56.160 

3:12.985 

3:45.338 

4:29.998 

4:30.231 

4:45.999 

5:15.516 

6:05.841 

6:53.896 

7:51.329 

9:34.263 

11:00.163 

4 Giri 

4 Giri 
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Pos 

VUCAL 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

Num. 

136 

137 

142 

138 

149 

132 

Nome 

TOMASELLO ANGELO 

PISANI GIUSEPPE 

ANTICO ALFREDO 

PERRI MAURO 

PILUSO PEPPINO MICHELE 

TORCASIO VINCENZO 

Motoclub/Team

CALABRIA ENDURO RACING 

Vibo Valentia 

Vibo Valentia 

CALABRIA ENDURO RACING 

SILA OFF ROAD 

Endurorito 

Classe 

VUCAL 

VUCAL 

VUCAL 

VUCAL 

VUCAL 

VUCAL 

Giri 

5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
3 

CT1 

1  [4:50.872] 

1  [4:51.949] 

1  [5:11.539] 

1  [5:13.579] 

1  [5:53.851] 

1  [5:10.563] 

ET1 

1  [8:28.133] 

1  [8:41.738] 

1  [9:07.887] 

1  [9:12.324] 

[10:07.125] 

1  [9:22.116] 

CT2 

1  [4:48.656] 

1  [5:08.469] 

1  [5:06.708] 

1  [5:12.109] 

1  [5:32.854] 

1  [5:14.184] 

ET2 

1  [8:27.474] 

1  [8:51.689] 

1  [9:10.583] 

1  [8:53.397] 

  [10:11.813] 

0  [] 

CT3 

1  [4:51.782] 

1  [4:56.959] 

1  [5:03.663] 

1  [5:14.038] 

1  [5:35.265] 

0  [] 

Tempo Totale 

31:26.917 

32:30.804 

33:40.380 

33:45.447 

37:20.908 

19:46.863 

Diff 

4:48.007 

5:51.894 

7:01.470 

7:06.537 

10:41.998 

2 Giri 
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